
Minnesota (16-8) -vs- Indiana (10-13)
3/22/2026 at Bloomington, Ind. (Bart Kaufman Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Kruzan, Marcus (3-1)
Loss: Thomas, Brayton (1-2)
Save: Gregory, Ben (2)
HBP: Thomas, Brayton, Haas, Pete, Carrera, Xavier
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Jason Stidham First: Robert Howard Second Base: Chris Coskey Third Base: Jim Schaly 
Start: 12:32 PM   Time: 2:55   Attendance: 1,755   Weather: 75 and Sunny

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E
Minnesota 2 4 1 1 0 0 2 4 14 14 0
Indiana 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 2 6 0

Minnesota 14

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Spanier, Jack ss 5 2 4 5 0 0 0
Lippe, Michael lf 5 0 1 0 1 1 1
Richter, Easton cf 4 1 1 0 0 1 2
Neels, Weber 1b 4 2 3 2 0 0 2
    Hellum, Brayden pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Bello, Jack 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hamilton, Davis 3b 3 1 1 1 2 0 0
Martin, Jameson 2b 3 2 1 1 1 1 3
Sutherland, Charlie dh 2 3 1 0 2 0 0
Hunt, Sam c 4 0 0 1 0 3 2
Allen, Ty rf 5 2 2 3 0 0 0
Kruzan, Marcus p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Whelan, Will p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gregory, Ben p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 14 14 13 6 6 10

2B: Hamilton, Davis (1)
3B: Spanier, Jack (1)
HR: Spanier, Jack (1); Neels, Weber (1); Allen, Ty (1)
SF: Hunt, Sam (1)
SB: Spanier, Jack (1); Neels, Weber (1); Martin, Jameson (2);
Sutherland, Charlie (2); Allen, Ty (1)
CS: Hamilton, Davis (1)
HBP: Spanier, Jack (1); Richter, Easton (2); Neels, Weber (1);
Martin, Jameson (1); Sutherland, Charlie (1)

Indiana 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Moore, Will 3b 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Denny, Hogan c 4 1 1 0 0 1 1
Hanley, Jake 1b 4 0 2 1 0 2 0
Koskie, Caleb lf 4 0 1 0 0 0 2
Malamazian, Cooper ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Ricketts, Brayden dh 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Decker, Cole cf 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
Fry, Landen 2b 3 0 0 1 0 1 1
Crouse, Ayden rf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Thomas, Brayton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Haas, Pete p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    English, Kellen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Carrera, Xavier p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    O'Neill, Evan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    White Jr., Ian p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Walker, Eli p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gubitosi, Anthony p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 2 6 2 1 6 5

2B: Koskie, Caleb (1)
DP: 1

Minnesota IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kruzan, Marcus (W, 3-1) 3.2 3 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 14 14 5 3 47
Whelan, Will 1.1 0 1 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 4 5 3 1 19
Gregory, Ben (S, 2) 3.0 3 1 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 12 12 0 6 45
Totals 6 2 2 1 6 2 0 0 0 30 31 8 10 111

Indiana IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Thomas, Brayton (L, 1-2) 1.2 4 6 6 1 2 0 0 3 0 8 12 2 0 42
Haas, Pete 1.1 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 6 8 4 0 28
English, Kellen 1.0 2 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 5 6 2 0 23
Carrera, Xavier 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 3 5 1 1 19
O'Neill, Evan 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 2 9
White Jr., Ian 1.0 2 2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 5 5 1 0 23
Walker, Eli 0.1 2 4 4 2 0 1 0 0 0 2 5 1 0 20
Gubitosi, Anthony 0.2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 2 0 12
Totals 14 14 14 6 6 2 0 6 0 35 48 13 3 176



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Minnesota - Top of 1st MIN IND
Spanier, Jac flied out to cf (0-0). 0 0
Lippe, Micha struck out swinging (0-2). 0 0
Richter, Eas hit by pitch (0-1). 0 0
Neels, Weber homered, 2 RBI (1-0); Richter, Eas scored. 2 0
Hamilton, Da walked (3-1). 2 0
Hamilton, Da out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 2 0

Indiana - Bottom of 1st MIN IND
Moore, W. flied out to cf (2-1). 2 0
Denny struck out swinging (1-2). 2 0
Hanley singled through the right side (0-2). 2 0
Koskie reached on a fielder's choice (0-1); Hanley out at second ss to 2b. 2 0

Minnesota - Top of 2nd MIN IND
Martin, Jame hit by pitch (2-2). 2 0
Sutherland, hit by pitch (2-2); Martin, Jame advanced to second. 2 0
Hunt, Sam struck out swinging (2-2). 2 0
Allen, Ty homered, 3 RBI (1-1); Sutherland, scored; Martin, Jame scored. 5 0
Spanier, Jac singled to left field (1-2). 5 0
Lippe, Micha flied out to cf (0-1). 5 0
Richter, Eas singled to second base (0-1); Spanier, Jac advanced to second. 5 0
Haas, P. to p for Thomas. 5 0
Neels, Weber hit by pitch (0-0); Richter, Eas advanced to second; Spanier, Jac advanced to third. 5 0
Hamilton, Da walked, RBI (3-1); Neels, Weber advanced to second; Richter, Eas advanced to third; Spanier,
Jac scored. 6 0
Martin, Jame flied out to cf (2-2). 6 0

Indiana - Bottom of 2nd MIN IND
Malamazian flied out to rf (0-0). 6 0
Ricketts struck out swinging (1-2). 6 0
Decker flied out to cf (2-2). 6 0

Minnesota - Top of 3rd MIN IND
Sutherland, singled to center field (3-2). 6 0
Sutherland, stole second. 6 0
Hunt, Sam lined out to 1b (1-1). 6 0
Allen, Ty flied out to rf (0-0). 6 0
Sutherland, stole third. 6 0
Spanier, Jac singled to center field, RBI (2-0); Sutherland, scored. 7 0
Spanier, Jac stole second. 7 0
Lippe, Micha flied out to lf (2-0). 7 0

Indiana - Bottom of 3rd MIN IND
Fry flied out to rf (2-0). 7 0
Crouse singled to right center (0-0). 7 0
Moore, W. grounded out to 2b (3-2); Crouse advanced to second. 7 0
Denny flied out to lf (1-1). 7 0

Minnesota - Top of 4th MIN IND
English to p for Haas, P.. 7 0
Richter, Eas flied out to lf (0-2). 7 0



Neels, Weber singled to shortstop (1-0). 7 0
Neels, Weber stole second. 7 0
Hamilton, Da flied out to rf (2-2). 7 0
Martin, Jame singled to left center, RBI (0-0); Neels, Weber scored. 8 0
Martin, Jame stole second. 8 0
Sutherland, walked (3-0). 8 0
Sutherland, advanced to second on a wild pitch; Martin, Jame advanced to third on a wild pitch. 8 0
Hunt, Sam struck out looking (3-2). 8 0

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

Indiana - Bottom of 4th MIN IND
Hanley struck out swinging (0-2). 8 0
Koskie doubled down the rf line (2-2). 8 0
Malamazian grounded out to 2b (0-0); Koskie advanced to third. 8 0
Whelan, Will to p for Kruzan, Marc. 8 0
Ricketts popped up to 3b (1-0). 8 0

Minnesota - Top of 5th MIN IND
Carrera, X. to p for English. 8 0
Allen, Ty flied out to rf (3-2). 8 0
Spanier, Jac hit by pitch (0-0). 8 0
Lippe, Micha singled up the middle (1-1); Spanier, Jac advanced to second. 8 0
Richter, Eas hit by pitch (2-2); Lippe, Micha advanced to second; Spanier, Jac advanced to third. 8 0
Neels, Weber hit into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (1-1); Richter, Eas out on the play. 8 0

Indiana - Bottom of 5th MIN IND
Decker walked (3-2). 8 0
Decker advanced to second on a wild pitch. 8 0
Decker advanced to third on a wild pitch. 8 0
Fry grounded out to ss, RBI (2-1); Decker scored. 8 1
Crouse flied out to cf (1-2). 8 1
Moore, W. flied out to lf (0-1). 8 1

Minnesota - Top of 6th MIN IND
O'Neill to p for Carrera, X.. 8 1
Hamilton, Da grounded out to 2b (0-0). 8 1
Martin, Jame struck out swinging (2-2). 8 1
Sutherland, grounded out to 2b (1-0). 8 1

Indiana - Bottom of 6th MIN IND
Gregory, Ben to p for Whelan, Will. 8 1
Denny grounded out to 3b (1-1). 8 1
Hanley struck out swinging (1-2). 8 1
Koskie grounded out to 3b (2-1). 8 1

Minnesota - Top of 7th MIN IND
White to p for O'Neill. 8 1
Hunt, Sam struck out looking (1-2). 8 1
Allen, Ty singled to second base (2-2). 8 1
Allen, Ty stole second. 8 1
Spanier, Jac homered to left field, 2 RBI (2-2); Allen, Ty scored. 10 1
Lippe, Micha flied out to rf (1-1). 10 1
Richter, Eas struck out looking (1-2). 10 1



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Indiana - Bottom of 7th MIN IND
Malamazian struck out swinging (0-2). 10 1
Ricketts grounded out to 2b (2-1). 10 1
Decker singled to center field (1-2). 10 1
Fry struck out looking (2-2). 10 1

Minnesota - Top of 8th MIN IND
Walker, E. to p for White. 10 1
Neels, Weber singled through the right side (0-2). 10 1
Hellum, Bray pinch ran for Neels, Weber. 10 1
Hamilton, Da doubled down the lf line (2-1); Hellum, Bray advanced to third. 10 1
Hamilton, Da advanced to third on a wild pitch; Hellum, Bray scored on a wild pitch. 11 1
Martin, Jame walked (3-0). 11 1
Martin, Jame stole second. 11 1
Sutherland, walked (3-2). 11 1
Hunt, Sam flied out to cf, SAC, RBI (0-1); Hamilton, Da scored. 12 1
Gubitosi to p for Walker, E.. 12 1
Allen, Ty flied out to cf (1-2). 12 1
Spanier, Jac tripled to right center, 2 RBI (1-0); Sutherland, scored; Martin, Jame scored. 14 1
Lippe, Micha walked (3-1). 14 1
Richter, Eas lined out to p (0-0). 14 1

Indiana - Bottom of 8th MIN IND
Bello, Jack to 1b for Hellum, Bray. 14 1
Crouse grounded out to 3b (1-1). 14 1
Moore, W. grounded out to 2b (3-2). 14 1
Denny singled through the left side (2-0). 14 1
Denny advanced to third. 14 1
Hanley singled to shortstop, RBI (2-1); Denny scored. 14 2
Koskie reached on a fielder's choice (0-1); Hanley out at second 2b unassisted. 14 2


